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AN ACT to amend and reenact section twenty, article one,

chapter thirty-six of the code of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating
to joint tenants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section twenty, article one, chapter thirty-six of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, be amended to read as follows:

CHAPTER 36. ESTATES IN PROPERTY.

ARTICLE 1. CREATION OF ESTATES GENERALLY.
§36-1-20. ‘When survivorship preserved.
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(@) The preceding section shall not apply to any
estate which joint tenants have as executors or trustees,
nor to an estate conveyed or devised to persons in their
own right, when it manifestly appears from the tenor of
the instrument that it was intended that the part of the
one dying should then belong to the others. Neither shall-
it affect the mode of proceeding on any joint judgment or
decree in favor of, or on any contract with, two or more,
one of whom dies.

“(b) When the instrument of conveyance or ownership
in any estate, whether real estate or tangible or intangi-
ble personal property, links multiple owners together
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13 with the disjunctive “or,” such ownership-shall be held
14 as joint tenants with the right of survivorship, unless’
15 expressly stated otherwise.
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Originated in the Senate.

To take effect ninety days from passage

Gt L S o

Clerk of the Senate

// /K’fi«w’( Lozt %é’»ﬁva'%jf;}//’ e









